# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8390514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOVOL, INC	12/01/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONICA BHATIA	
Street Address:	1739 WYCLIFFE LANE	
City:	SAN RAMON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94582	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15880298

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mona.3011@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: MONICA BHATIA

Address Line 1: 1739 WYCLIFFE LANE

Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94582

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097609-000220US-1072948	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAGDISH JETHMALANI	
SIGNATURE:	/JJethmalani/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2024	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT TRANSFER\_10696778#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066180 FRAME: 0100

508343322

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Where	as, <u>Novol, Inc</u> (Name of Assignor	<u> </u>
	933 Davis Street, Suite 255, San Leand (Address)	
Is trans	sferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.:	10,696,778 /Application
No.:	15/880,298 For: Method	s of Making Polymers Using Isosorbide (Title of Invention)
Where	as, <u>Monica Bhatia</u> (Name of Assign	
of1	739 Wycliffe Ln, San Ramon, CA 9458 (Address)	2-5798
	ter referred to as said assignee is desi t in said patent/application.	rous of acquiring the entire right and
these p	-	od and valuable consideration, I owner be nto said assignee the entire right title and
Ву:		1 <sup>st</sup> December 2023
	(Signature of Assignor)	(Date of Execution)
Е	Eric Barberio, CEO, Novol, Inc.	

PATENT REEL: 066180 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 01/19/2024